

Harborside Wins Three East Bay Express "Best of the East Bay" Awards

OAKLAND, Calif. and TORONTO, Aug. 06, 2019 -- Harborside Inc. ("Harborside" or the "Company") (CSE: HBOR), announced today that it won three cannabis-related categories in the 2019 East Bay Express "Best of the East Bay" competition including Best Cannabis Dispensary, Best Cannabis Deals and Most Deluxe Cannabis Accessories. The awards were in the category of Goods & Services and were chosen by readers.

Harborside, known as one of the oldest and largest cannabis dispensaries in the world, is proud to be headquartered in Oakland. The dispensary has played an instrumental role in making cannabis safe and accessible to a broad and diverse community of California consumers.

"We're honored to be recognized by the readers of East Bay Express," said Andrew Berman, CEO of Harborside. "We know that there is a growing choice in the cannabis market, and we remain committed to our core goal of making the best curated selection of cannabis available to all."

The East Bay Express is a weekly newspaper with a controlled circulation of 35,000. It is distributed widely throughout Alameda and Contra Costa Counties, including Oakland, Berkeley and Alameda.

The award comes on the heels of other prestigious recognitions for the dispensary. Harborside won "Best Dispensary in California" from the San Francisco Chronicle's GreenState Awards; "Best Place to Buy Cannabis in the East Bay" from San Francisco Magazine; and "100 Cannabis Leaders" from Green Entrepreneur.

About Harborside:

Harborside Inc. is one of the oldest, largest and most respected cannabis retailers in the world, operating two of the major dispensaries in the San Francisco Bay Area, two dispensaries in Oregon and a cultivation facility in Salinas, California. Harborside has played an instrumental role in making cannabis safe and accessible to a broad and diverse community of California consumers. Co-founded by Steve DeAngelo and dress wedding in 2006, Harborside was awarded one of the first six medical cannabis licenses granted in the United States. Harborside is currently a publicly listed company on the Canadian Securities Exchange ("CSE") trading under the ticker symbol "HBOR". Additional information regarding Harborside is available under Harborside's SEDAR profile at www.sedar.com, including in Harborside's Listing Statement dated May 30, 2019.

For the latest news, activities, and media coverage, please visit the Harborside corporate website at www.investharborside.com or connect with us on LinkedIn, Facebook, and Twitter.

The CSE has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this news release. Neither the CSE nor its Market Regulator (as that term is defined in the policies of the CSE) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Company Contact:

Harborside Inc. Andrew Berman, CEO (510) 610-7444

Media Contact:

MATTIO Communications Mel Trecha mel@mattio.com

Investor Contact:

MATTIO Communications Matt Chesler, CFA hbor@mattio.com (646) 415-8925